
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Spring 4 – Wednesday 1st March 2017 
 

Dear Parents 
 
Welcome back after the half term break. Just before half term we had a fabulous week celebrating Maths Madness – 
please check out the video clips on the school website and the displays in the school.  
We are looking forward to seeing you all at parents’ meetings over the next couple of days. If you are unable to make an 
appointment, please let us know and we can re-arrange to meet with you another time. 
 
WSCC and Parking 
We are very pleased to see the new lines outside of school, although were surprised like many of you, that the whole 
parking zone was not re-done. We have contacted WSCC to see if there will be further works undertaken and governors 
are attending a local meeting to discuss this. Unfortunately, this is down to WSCC and we do not get any say in how, when 
and who carries out these works.  
 
We are still looking at how we can reduce the number of cars parking inconsiderately around drop off and pick up times to 
ensure that all children can arrive and leave school safely. Governors have a slot at the Parish Council meeting on Tuesday 
7th March to ask them to reconsider putting a permanent path in place alongside the football pitch to enable parents to 
park and walk. It would be great if you have the time to support governors at this meeting in their request. The meeting is 
at 7:30pm at Small Dole Village Hall and we are one of the first items on the agenda. 
 
World Book Day – Thursday 2nd March - children will be bringing home a book voucher in recognition of 
World Book Day, which you can use towards any book worth £2.99 or more or exchange for one of eight 
specially produced £1 books available from local book shops.  

 
FUBS Mother’s Day Secrets Tuesday 21st March - children will be coming home with a letter today to purchase 
Mother’s Day gifts.  Please return your order form, together with payment, in a named envelope to the School 
Office by Friday 10th March.  Thank you. 

 
Sainsbury’s ACTIVE Kids Vouchers are great in helping replace used sports and positive play 
equipment. Please remind grandparents and neighbours if they shop at Sainsbury’s to let you have 
any vouchers they may have collected. The collection box is in the main entrance to the school. 

Thank you for your support with this. 
 
Red Nose Day – Friday 24th March 
Year 5/6 are leading the fundraising on Red Nose Day. Please find attached a separate letter from Mr 
Hughes with further information.  Thank you for supporting this. 
 

Parent Governor  Mrs Catherine Howe’s four year term of office as a parent governor will be completed at the end of 
March. Mrs Howe is intending to stand again as parent governor and if anyone else is interested in being a parent 
governor, please ask in the School Office for the appropriate forms. A letter is attached to this email giving more details. 
 
FUBS meeting  - Friday 3rd March 9:15am – 10:00am at school in the blue building. All welcome. If you were unable to 
attend the meeting on Tuesday or would like to find out more about what FUBS do please come along. There are lots of 
exciting events planned. 



                                                         
       

Reminders to Parents: 
Illness If your child is unwell, please advise the School Office before 9:30am.  
PE Kits Could children please remember to bring in their PE kits on a Monday morning and take them 
home on Friday evening as we are having lots of children requesting to borrow spare kit.   
Playground equipment should only be used during the school day. It must not be taken out or used 
before and after school. We would appreciate your support with this as we do not have enough 
funding to keep replacing lost, missing and broken equipment. Thank you. 

 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford  
Head Teacher 
 

 

 
Dates for Spring Term 2017 

 
Wed 1st Mar Parents Meeting 
Thu 2nd Mar Parents Meeting 
Thu 2nd Mar Yr 6 Netball Tournament 
Fri 3rd Mar FUBS meeting, School 9:00am 
Fri 3rd Mar Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 3rd Mar Swimming Lesson USA and Italy 
Tue 7th Mar Yr 5/6 Towers Netball Tournament 
Thu 9th Mar FUBS uniform sale 
Fri 10th Mar Last Swimming Lesson USA and Italy 
Fri 10th Mar Y5/6 choir to Chichester Cathedral 
Fri 10th Mar Kenya Class Assembly 
Mon 13th Mar Yr 3 Benchball Tournament 
Thu 16th Mar  Yr 5/6 Netball League 
Fri 17th Mar USA class Assembly 
Fri 17th Mar Poland and Spain 1st Swimming Lessons 
Mon 20th Mar Yr 3/4 Gym Competition 
Mon 20th Mar Time to Dance Performance 
Tue 21st Mar Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 24th Mar Comic Relief organised by Yr 5/6 
Fri 24th Mar Poland and Spain class Swimming Lessons 
Mon 27th Mar Mexico and USA class Trip Preston Manor Trip 
Mon 27th Mar Yr 4 Benchball Participation 
Tue 28th Mar India class Trip Preston Manor Trip 
Tue 28th Mar Yr 4 Benchball Participation 
Thu 30th Mar Yr 5/6  Boys Netball 
Fri 31st Mar Yr 2 Multisports 
Fri 31st Mar Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 31st Mar Poland and Spain class Swimming Lessons 
Mon 3rd Apr Big Draw! w 
Thu 6th Apr Yr 3/4 Girls Football Participation 
Fri 7th Apr FUBS uniform sale 
Mon 10th Apr Start of Easter Holiday 



                                                         
       

Fri 14th Apr Good Friday 
Mon 17th Apr Easter Monday 
Fri 21st Apr Last day of Easter Holiday 
 

         

 
Dates for Summer Term 2017 

  
Fri 28th Apr                         Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Mon 1st May                                 School Closed May Day Bank Holiday 
Thu 4th May                                                    Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 5th May           Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Mon 8th May                          Start of SATS week 
Fri 12th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 15th May                    Start of Walk to Schools week 
Thu 18th May                                                    Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 19th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 19th May                                                                       Yr 1 Multi Sports 
Tue 23rd May                                                    Yr 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 26th May             Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 29th May                       Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 30th May                           Start of Half Term 
Fri 2nd Jun                     Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 5th Jun                            School Closed INSET DAY 
Tue 6th Jun                                                     Yr 4 Stoolball Participation 
Fri 9th Jun            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 12th Jun                                                    Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Thu 15th Jun                                            Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 16th Jun            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons             
Mon 19th Jun                                       Cricket Tournament 
Fri 23rd Jun                Non School uniform Day 
Sat 24th Jun                           FUBS Summer Fair 
Wed 28th Jun                      1:30-3:00pm Yr 4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 29th Jun                          Sports Day 
Wed 5th Jul               Yr 6 Transfer Day 
Fri 7th Jul              School Closed INSET DAY  
Mon 17th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 18th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Thu 20th Jul           4:00-5:30pm Leavers Party 
Thu 20th Jul                   5:30-7:00pmKS2 Disco 
Fri 21st Jul                     Leavers Swim 
Mon 24th Jul                        10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Tue 25th Jul                Last Day of Term
               


